Dupont Road: Lima Road (SR3) to Coldwater Road

(DES# 0901798)

Project Description

This is an added travel lanes project. The roadway will be widen to four lanes with a center turn
lane where needed. The proposed design has a trail on the southside and a sidewalk on the
northside. There is also a pedestrian underpass with this project. The underpass will continue
the Pufferbelly trail from Parkview YMCA/Soloman Park on the south side to the north.

The preliminary engineering phase of this project began in 2011 with right of way to begin in
2015. Construction is being programmed for 2017. The funding for this project is provided
through the Surface Transportation Program (STP) and Transportation Alternatives Program
(TAP).

The following is the cost breakdown for the Dupont Road project.

Local
Share

Federal
Share

State
Share

Fiscal
Year

Estimated
Cost

Project
Phase

added travel lanes
ped underpass

PE

RW

CN
CN

1,226,200

1,000,000

11,000,000
1,250,000

2011

2015

2018
2018

981,000

800,000

8,800,000
1,000,000

245,200

200,000

2,200,000
250,000

$14,476,200

$11,581,000

$2,895,200

The local agency responsible for this project is the City of Fort Wayne.
You may contact the Engineering Department at 427-1172, if you have any
questions or comments.

last update:

2/3/2017




