Dupont Road: Lima Road (SR3) to Coldwater Road

(DES# 0901798)

Project Description

This is an added travel lanes project. The roadway will be widen to four lanes with a center turn lane where needed. The proposed design has a trail on the southside and a sidewalk on the northside. There is also a pedestrian underpass with this project. The underpass will continue the Pufferbelly trail from Parkview YMCA/Soloman Park on the south side to the north.

.....

The preliminary engineering phase of this project began in 2011 with right of way to begin in 2015. Construction is being programmed for 2017. The funding for this project is provided through the Surface Transportation Program (STP) and Transportation Alternatives Program (TAP).

The following is the cost breakdown for the Dupont Road project.

Project Phase	Estimated Cost	Fiscal Year	Federal Share	State Share	Local Share
PE	1,226,200	2011	981,000	0	245,200
RW	1,000,000	2015	800,000	0	200,000
CN	11,000,000	2018	8,800,000	0	2,200,000
CN	1,250,000	2018	1,000,000	O	250,000
Total	\$14,476,200		\$11,581,000		\$2,895,200

added travel lanes ped underpass

> The local agency responsible for this project is the City of Fort Wayne. You may contact the Engineering Department at 427-1172, if you have any questions or comments.

> > last update: 2/3/2017

